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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P292656

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P33284)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22GR-LD5-20-A19/156-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-5500K
GRLED 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH A19/156 LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 5500K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

1922.0 lumens

N/A

120.9 lumens/watt
1.19/1.24/1.21

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

15.903
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachiree City, GA 30269 @ COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P292656
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-20-A19/156-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-5500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292656
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-20-A19/156-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-5500K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
111 107 103 100 108 105 102 99
103 96 90 85 100 94 89 85
95 8 79 74 93 8 79 73
88 78 71 65 8 77 70 64
82 71 63 58 80 70 63 57
77 65 57 51 75 64 57 51
72 60 52 46 70 59 51 46
67 55 47 42 66 54 47 42
63 51 43 38 62 50 43 38
59 47 40 35 58 47 40 35
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2696 2696 2696
2689 2680 2764
2664 2672 2727
2652 2672 2715
2638 2651 2708
2525 2596 2650
2484 2506 2613
2336 2365 2533
2070 2055 2136
1546 1549 1592
1088 1238 1054
803 1045 720
502 826 470
409 655 329
406 545 324
504 400 419
561 316 513
559 587 574

20
50
50

111
101
91
82
75
68
62
57
53
49
46

30

111
98

86
77
68
62
56
51
46
43
39

10

111
96

83
72
64
57
51
46
42
38
35

20
30
50

106
97
88
79
72
66
61
56
52
48
45

@ C
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93
81
71
63
56
50
46
41
38
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20
10
50

102
93

85
77
70
64
59
55

51
47

44

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
91
82
73
66
59
54
49
45
42
39

10

102
90
79
70
62
56
50
45
41
38
35

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292656
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-20-A19/156-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-5500K

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 95.4 5.0
10°-20° 271.6 14.1
20°-30° 402.3 20.9
30°-40° 450.6 23.4
40°-50° 331.1 17.2
50°-60° 185.1 9.6
60°-70° 103.1 5.4
70°-80° 60.6 3.2
80°-90° 22.3 1.2
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 769.2 40.0
0°-40° 1219.8 63.5
0°-60° 1736.0 90.3
0°-90° 1922.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 1922.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
1002 1002 1002 1002 1002
995 1014 992 1013 1023 94
952 958 959 974 974 269
850 857 874 887 893 394
711 711 720 753 771 440
406 439 407 436 418 317
171 208 223 222 154 153
64 114 103 132 52 67
48 68 38 77 40 49
18 27 19 24 19 20
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292656

CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-20-A19/156-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-5500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
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Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1001.7  1001.7 1001.7 1001.7 1001.7
1001.2  1010.3 1022.1 1023.4 1024.3
995.4  1013.9 992.2 1012.6 1023.4
981.8 993.1 1008.9 988.6 994.4
975.0 977.7 977.7 1003.1 998.1
959.6 977.7 982.2 977.2 988.1
951.9 957.8 959.1 973.6 974.5
943.3 941.9 938.7 949.2 967.7
921.1 916.1 925.6 938.3 945.5
888.5 889.8 901.2 911.6 919.7
850.4 857.2 874.4 886.7 892.6
8219 831.9 843.7 858.1 869.9
799.3 798.4 806.5 827.3 840.9
755.3 758.5 767.1 792.0 811.0
711.0 711.4 720.0 752.6 771.2
659.8 656.2 661.2 696.5 708.7
589.2 590.1 585.1 610.0 608.2
506.7 514.0 488.2 520.8 518.5
406.2 439.3 407.1 436.1 418.4
320.6 369.5 342.8 364.1 331.0
259.9 310.2 295.7 305.2 251.8
213.3 254.0 258.6 260.8 196.5
171.2 208.3 222.8 222.3 153.5
126.3 169.4 186.1 192.9 116.4
93.3 140.8 153.5 168.5 87.4
75.2 123.6 126.8 147.6 66.6
64.3 114.1 102.8 131.8 51.6
57.1 106.4 83.8 117.7 43.9
51.6 94.6 69.3 105.5 41.2
50.3 80.6 53.4 94.2 40.8
48.5 68.4 38.5 77.4 40.3
41.7 58.4 27.6 59.8 37.6
36.2 46.6 20.4 44.8 33.1
28.1 35.3 18.1 34.0 26.7
18.1 26.7 19.0 24.5 18.6
8.6 14.9 13.6 13.1 9.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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